expense will vary depending on a number of factors, including the timing and
extent of the integration of the businesses.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements do not
reflect the special costs associated with systems modifications and other
integration related charges described above incurred during the remainder of
1997 and expected to be incurred thereafter, or any of the anticipated recurring
expense savings.

   4

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   September 27, 1997
   (In thousands)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Schein   Sullivan   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents   $ 16,646   $   221   $   ---   $ 16,867
   Accounts receivable, net   222,828   41,540   ---   264,368
   Inventories   151,832   45,336   ---   197,168
   Deferred income taxes   7,546   1,366   ---   8,912
   Other   32,198   3,880   ---   36,078

   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total current assets   431,050   92,343   ---   523,393
   Property and equipment, net   50,242   7,356   ---   57,598
   Goodwill and other intangibles, net   93,524   23,667   ---   117,191
   Investments and other   29,460   320   ---   29,780
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   $ 604,276   $123,686   $ ---   $727,962
   =========   ========   =========   ========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
 EQUITY

Current liabilities:

   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $170,932   $ 21,810   $16,000  (2b)   $205,942
   (2,800) (2c)

   Bank credit lines   8,385   7,660   16,045

   Current maturities of long-term debt   12,251   ---   ---   12,251
   --------   --------   ---------   --------

   Total current liabilities   191,568   29,470   13,200   234,238

   Long-term debt   83,976   ---   ---   83,976

   Other liabilities   4,032   816   ---   4,848
   --------   --------   ---------   --------

   Total liabilities   279,576   30,286   13,200   323,062
   --------   --------   -------   --------

   Minority interest   1,845   ---   ---   1,845
   --------   --------   ---------   --------

   Common stock   275   103   (27) (2a)   351

   Additional paid-in capital   273,727   46,138   27  (2a)   319,892

   Retained earnings   52,182   47,159   (13,200) (2b)(2c)   86,141

   Treasury stock   (1,156)   ---   ---   (1,156)

   Foreign currency translation adjustment   (2,173)   ---   ---   (2,173)
   --------   --------   ---------   --------

   Total stockholders' equity   322,855   93,400   (13,200)   403,055
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   $604,276   $123,686   $   ---   $727,962
   ========   ========   =========   ========

   5

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
   For the Nine Months Ended September 27, 1997
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Schein   Sullivan   Combined
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net sales   $  911,707   $  196,260   $1,107,967

Cost of sales   654,711   128,509   783,220
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Gross profit   256,996   67,751   324,727

Selling, general and administrative expenses   228,499   55,539   284,038

Merger and integration costs   22,071   ---   22,071
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating income   6,426   12,212   18,638

Interest income (expense) - net   721   717   1,438

Other - net   343   (117)   226
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Income before taxes on income, minority interest   7,490   12,812   20,302
   and equity in earnings of affiliates

Taxes on income   10,815   5,125   15,940

Minority interest in net (loss) of subsidiaries   (434)   ---   (434)

Equity in earnings of affiliates   889   ---   889
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net income (loss)   $   (2,002)   $   7,687   $   5,685
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Net income (loss)  per common share (1)   $   (0.07)   $   0.71   $   0.16
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Weighted average common and common   28,301   10,761   36,210
   ==========   ==========   ==========
equivalent shares outstanding (1)

   6

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 28, 1996
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Schein   Sullivan   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Net sales   $  990,265   $  241,583   $ 1,231,848

Cost of sales   706,219   158,937   865,156
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Gross profit   284,046   82,646   366,692

Selling, general and administrative expenses   250,393   68,901   319,294
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Operating income   33,653   13,745   47,398

Interest income (expense) - net   1,159   482   1,641

Other - net   771   214   985
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Income before taxes on income, minority
   interest and equity in earnings of affiliates   35,583   14,441   50,024

Taxes on income   12,664   5,776   18,440

Minority interest in net income of subsidiaries   246   ---   246

Equity in earnings of affiliates   1,595   ---   1,595
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Net income   $   24,268   $   8,665   $  32,933
   ==========   ==========   ===========
Pro forma:

   Historical net income   $24,268   $8,665   $  32,933

   Pro forma adjustment:

   Provision for income taxes on previously
   untaxed earnings of an acquisition   (1,197)   ---   (1,197)
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Pro forma net income   $   23,071   $   8,665   $   31,736
   ==========   ==========   ===========

Pro forma net income per common share (1)   $   0.91   $   0.91   $   0.98
   ==========   ==========   ===========
Pro forma weighted average common and
   common equivalent shares outstanding (1)   25,401   9,523   32,400
   ==========   ==========   ===========

   7

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 30, 1995
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Schein   Sullivan   Combined
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net sales   $  743,176   $   215,568   $  958,744

Cost of sales   521,755   141,753   663,508
   ----------   -----------   ----------

Gross profit   221,421   73,815   295,236

Selling, general and administrative expenses   198,487   62,465   260,952

Special charges   20,797   ---   20,797
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating income   2,137   11,350   13,487

Interest income (expense) - net   (5,315)   654   (4,661)

Other - net   390   63   453
   ----------   ----------   ----------
Income (loss) before taxes on income, minority interest
   and equity in earnings of affiliates   (2,788)   12,067   9,279

Taxes on income   5,932   4,827   10,759

Minority interest in net income of subsidiaries   509   ---   509

Equity in earnings of affiliates   1,537   ---   1,537
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net income (loss)   $  (7,692)   $   7,240   $   (452)
   ==========   ==========   ==========
Pro forma:

   Historical net income (loss)   $   (7,692)   $   7,240   $   (452)

   Pro forma adjustments:

   Special management compensation and
   professional fees   20,797   ---   20,797

   Tax effect of above   (1,174)   ---   (1,174)

   Provision for income on previously
   untaxed earnings of an acquisition   (533)   ---   (533)
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Pro forma net income   $   11,398   $   7,240   $18,638
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Pro forma net income per common share (1)   $   0.64   $   0.77   $   0.76
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Pro forma weighted average common and
   common equivalent shares outstanding(1)   17,693   9,405   24,606
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   8

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1994
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Schein   Sullivan   Combined
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net sales   $  612,438   $  203,602   $  816,040

Cost of sales   439,792   133,985   573,777
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Gross profit   172,646   69,617   242,263

Selling, general and administrative expenses   154,012   57,247   211,259

Special charges   23,603   ---   23,603
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Operating income (loss)   (4,969)   12,370   7,401

Interest income (expense)- net   (4,568)   358   (4,210)

Other - net   542   35   577
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Income (loss) before taxes on income (recovery), minority
   interest and equity in earnings of affiliates   (8,995)   12,763   3,768

Taxes on income (recovery)   (678)   5,086   4,408

Minority interest in net income of subsidiaries   561   ---   561

Equity in earnings of affiliates   494   ---   494

Cumulative effect of accounting change   (60)   ---   (60)
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Net income (loss)   $   (8,444)   $   7,677   $   (767)
   ==========   ==========   ==========
Pro forma:

   Historical net income (loss)   $   (8,444)   $   7,677   $   (767)

   Pro forma adjustments:

   Special management compensation and
   professional fees   23,603   ---   23,603

   Tax effect of above   (5,749)   ---   (5,749)

   Provision for income taxes on previously
   untaxed earnings of an acquisition   (306)   ---   (306)
   ----------   ----------   ----------

Pro forma net income   $   9,104   $   7,677   $   16,781
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Pro forma net income per common share (1)   $   0.56   $   0.82   $   0.73
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Pro forma weighted average common and
   common equivalent shares outstanding (1)   16,233   9,409   23,149
   ==========   ==========   ==========